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 Seth Newberry, General Manager, OMA __________________ 
  

 Dear Mr. Newberry: 
 Service Oriented Networks 

Forum (SON) 
 

Andrew White 
 Chair 

The Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS) 
Service Oriented Networks (SON) Forum is producing a Technical 
Report that will provide direction on the types of 3rd Party 
interfaces that are desirable to support from the point of view of 
network operators/service providers and third party application 
developers. The ATIS SON Forum believes that some of the OMA 
API work is especially important in this area and therefore critical 
to cite. E.g., Parlay X and Parlay REST APIs.  
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The ATIS SON Forum would like to include in its report specific 
references to some of the OMA TS documentation, including draft 
TS material (e.g., for Parlay REST Phase 2). It is our 
understanding that this documentation is publicly available from 
the OMA site.  We would like to confirm that it is acceptable to 
OMA for our report to point to and reference such OMA 
documents, and if so, whether there is any specific contextual 
information the ATIS SON Forum should include in its Technical 
Report on the nature of the OMA references we are citing. 
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ATIS Director 
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If possible, we would request the kindness of a response by 
September 30, 2010 so that the SON Forum can discuss your 
reply at their upcoming meeting, October 18-19, 2010.  Many 
thanks again for your consideration. ____________________ 

  Standards that  
Drive the Business of  

Communications 
____________________ 

 Sincerely,  
 
Andrew White  
SON Forum Chair 
and 
Yvonne C. Reigle 
ATIS Director 
 
cc:   
Andrew White, SON Forum Chair (awhite@columbus.rr.com)  
Gary Munson, SON Forum Vice Chair (gamunson@att.com)  
Maria Estefania, ATIS (mestefania@atis.org)  
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Yvonne Reigle, ATIS (yreigle@atis.org)  
Nicole Butler, ATIS (nbutler@atis.org)  
Musa Unmehopa OMA ARC Chair (musa.unmehopa@alcatel-lucent.com) 
Bryan Sullivan OMA CD Chair (bs3131@att.com) 
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